To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries,
the Placees and their ultimate beneficial owners are Independent Third Parties. None of the Placees
have become a substantial Shareholder immediately after the Placing. The net proceeds from the

- 1 -

* For identification purpose only

Placing, after deducting related placing commissions and other related expenses in connection with the
Placing, is approximately HK$28 million, as disclosed in the Announcement, will be used as the
Group’s general working capital.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The 68,640,000 Placing Shares represents approximately 10.00% of the entire issued share capital of
the Company of 686,636,798 Shares immediately before the Completion and approximately 9.09% of
the then issued share capital of 755,276,798 Shares as enlarged by the Placing.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
Completion:

Immediate before the
Completion of the Placing

Immediate after the Completion
of the Placing

Number of
Shares

%
(approximately)

Number of
Shares

%
(approximately)

Substantial Shareholder
Mr. Cheng Keung Fai and parties

acting in concert with him 431,132,580 62.79% 431,132,580 57.08%

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 68,640,000 9.09%
Other Shareholders 255,504,218 37.21% 255,504,218 33.83%

Total 686,636,798 100.00% 755,276,798 100.00%

By order of the Board
Cheung Wo International Holdings Limited

JIN LEI
Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 February 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six Directors. The executive Directors are
Mr. Jin Lei (Chairman), Ms. Law Kee, Alice (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Hui Wai Lee, Willy;
and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Tsui Pui Hung, Mr. Tang Ping Sum and Mr. Chu
To, Jonathan.

- 2 -